P110000343	87
------------	----

(Re	equestor's Name)	,
(Ac	ldress)	
(Ac	ldress)	. <u></u>
(Ci	ty/State/Zip/Phon	e#)
PICK-UP		MAIL
(Bu	isiness Entity Na	me)
(Do	cument Number))
Certified Copies	Certificates	s of Status
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer:	
	Office Use On	

000199475300

04/06/11--01028--013 **87.50

-

Q 4/7

I

COVER LETTER

Certified Copy & Certificate of

Status

ADDITIONAL COPY REQUIRED

Department of State **New Filing Section Division of Corporations** P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

SUBJECT: Jennings Outdoor Advertising, Inc. (PROPOSED CORPORATE NAME - MUST INCLUDE SUFFIX)

Enclosed are an original and one (1) copy of the articles of incorporation and a check for:

Filing Fee	Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy	\$87.50 Filing Fee, Certified C & Certifica
			& Certific

FROM:	Thomas	P. Callan,	Esq.,	Thomas	Ρ.	Callan, P.A.
	Name (Printed or typed)					

921 Bradshaw Terrace Address Orlando, FL 32806 City, State & Zip 407-426-9141 Daytime Telephone number tcallan@callanlaw.com / E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.



Thomas P. Callan G. Robertson Dilg Timothy A. Dix Alison M. Yurko

April 4, 2011

<u>Via UPS</u>

Florida Department of State Division of Corporations Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, FL 32301

Re: Articles of Incorporation - Jennings Outdoor Advertising, Inc.

Dear Sir or Madam:

Please file the enclosed Articles of Incorporation for Jennings outdoor Advertising, Inc. Please also return a certified copy and certificate of status.

Please find enclosed Thomas P. Callan, P.A. Check No. 7213 in the amount of \$87.50 payable to Florida Department of State as payment of the costs of filing fee, certified copy and certificate of status.

Please call me or my paralegal, Ann, at 407-426-9141 if you have any questions. Thank you for your time and attention to this matter.

Very truly yours,

Thomas P. Callan

Thomas P. Callan (Unsigned to avoid delay)

TPC/amc

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

In compliance with Chapter 607 and/or Chapter 621, F.S. (Profit)

The name of the corporation shall be:

ARTICLE II PRINCIPAL OFFICE

Principal street address 11765 N. US 301 Oxford, FL 34484 US

Mailing address, if different is:

ARTICLE III PURPOSE

The purpose for which the corporation is organized is:

engaging in any activity or business permitted under the laws of the United States and the State of Florida.

ARTICLE IV SHARES

The number of shares of stock is Ten Thousand Shares (10,000) of Common Stock having a Nominal or Par Value of

	One and No/100 dollars \$1.00) p	er share.	
ARTICLE V	INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS	3	
Name and Titl	e:Edward A. Jennings, President	Name and Title:	
Address:	11765 N. US 301	Address	
	Oxford, FL 34484 US	-	
		-	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
		-	······
Name and Titl	e: Deborah D. Jennings, Vice President	Name and Title:	
Address:	11765 N. US 301	Address:	
	Oxford, FL 34484 US	-	
		-	
	······································	-	
Name and Titl	le:	Name and Title:	
Address:			
		-	
		-	
		-	
ARTICLE VI F	REGISTERED AGENT		
The name and Flori	ida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable) of t	he registered agen	t is:
Name:	Thomas P. Callan, Eso.		
Address:	921 Bradshaw Terrace		
	Orlando, FL 32806		
	INCORPORATOR		
The name and addr	ess of the Incorporator is:		
Name:	Thomas P. Callan, Esq.		
Address:	921 Bradshaw Terrace		
	Orlando, FL 32806		
Having been named	l as registered agent to accept service of process .	for the above stat	ed corporation at the place designated in
this certificate, I am	familiar with and accept the appointment as regis	tered agent and a	gree to act in this capacity /
	VI - N NVI		-1.011
	JUNI M		21271//
	Required Signature/Registered Agent		Date
	Menter of Statute Registered Agent		1 Date 1

Required Signature/Registered Agent

I submit this document and affirm that the facts stated herein are true, I am aware that the false information submitted in, a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.

Required Signature/Incorporator

1